[bookmark: _GoBack]Attachment 4
Premium Proposal Worksheet

Lake County Board of County Commissioners
Group Term Life and AD&D 
Effective October 1, 2013

Proposer must complete all questions in full and return: (1) a printed and authorized copy of this worksheet, and (2) Two (2) electronic copies of this worksheet in a Word document on CD-ROM (place the 2 CDs with response marked “Original”). You are not required to include a CD with each of the 10 copies.

	General Information

	Proposer / Contractor Name:


	Address:


	Contractor Contact:

	Telephone:

	Contact email:

	Fax:



	Premium Questions

	1.	Indicate the length of your rate guarantee. Rates are to be guaranteed for a minimum of three (3) years.
	

	2.	Regarding Spouse Life, are Spouse rates based on Employee’s age or Spouse’s own age?
	

	3.	Do your proposed rates include commissions? Identify your company’s usual commissions for this proposal and estimate the annual commissions included in your proposed rates.
	

	4.	If commissions are included in proposed rates, identify the independent agent(s) or broker(s) to receive these commissions and the specific services that will be provided.
	

	5. Provide your renewal underwriting process:
a. Provide the rate calculation formula utilized in determining renewal rates.
b. Indicate your tolerable loss ratio to be used in future renewal calculations.
c. Provide a breakdown of the retention component (i.e., expenses, administration, profit, commissions, etc).
d. Indicate your reinsurance level/ threshold for life claims.
e. Do you pool your waiver of premium claims?
f. Indicate the percentage of the original life face amount that will be charged to experience for waiver claims.
g. Indicate your conversion charges to the plan’s experience.
h. How are Life reserves established?
i. Indicate your formula for calculating IBNR.
j. Describe how active claim reserves are set, including interest assumptions and expense assumptions.
	a. 

	6. 
	b. 

	7. 
	c. 

	8. 
	d. 

	9. 
	e. 

	10. 
	f. 

	11. 
	g. 

	12. 
	h. 

	13. 
	i. 

	14. 
	j. 






(See Next Page)






	PROPOSED FEES (for services in proposal)

	Basic Life Cost

	Estimated Number of Lives
	1204

	Estimated Volume
	$53,879,692

	Rate Per $1,000 
	

	Monthly Premium
	

	Annual Premium
	

	Basic AD&D Cost

	Estimated Number of Lives
	1,204

	Estimated Volume
	$53,879,692

	Rate Per $1,000 
	

	Monthly Premium
	

	Annual Premium
	

	Additional Employee Life

	Rate Per $1,000 by Age
	

	< 25
	

	25-29
	

	30-34
	

	35-39
	

	40-44
	

	45-49
	

	50-54
	

	55-59
	

	60-64
	

	65-69
	

	70+
	

	Spouse Life


	Rate Per $1,000 by Age
	

	< 25
	

	25-29
	

	30-34
	

	35-39
	

	40-44
	

	45-49
	

	50-54
	

	55-59
	

	60-64
	

	65-69
	

	70+
	




	Child Life


	Rate Per $1,000
	

	Additional Employee AD&D


	Rate Per $1,000
	

	Spouse AD&D


	Rate Per $1,000
	



	Performance Guarantees

	1.	Please indicate your proposed Customer Service performance standards, along with financial penalties you are willing to provide for failure to meet standards:
· Average speed of answer
· Call abandonment rate
· Member complaints
· Staff contact turnover
	

	2.  Please indicate your proposed Claims Administration performance standards, along with financial penalties you are willing to provide for failure to meet standards:
· Claims turnaround time
· Claims accuracy
	




I authorize that the responses herein are accurate.

_______________________________________
Name of Firm (Proposer)

________________________________________
Signature

_______________________________________
Printed Name/Title

________________________
Date
